	Small Business Dev Project W					
roject/Contract Title:	SOIL ASSESSMENT ACTIVITIES AND REP SQUARE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT - BLO LOCATED IN THE VICINITY SOUTH OF N 62ND ST BETWEEN NW 15TH AVE & NW	Received Date: 08/09/20				
roject/Contract No:	THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HOUSING 018R1-D14/03-APTIM	Funding Source:	Resubmittal Date(s):			
epartment:	REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOUR	U				
stimated Cost of Project/Bid:		COMMUNITY				
Description of Project/Bid:	DEVELOPMENT Soil Assessment Activities and Reporting at the Liberty Square Development Project - Blocks 2,3,4,6, and 8 site, located in the vicinity South of NW 67th ST & North of NW 62nd ST Between NW 15th AVE & NW 12th AVE, including the installation & sampling of 27 soil borings, 5 monitoring wells and reporting.					
	Control Manager Risie Measure Program	n Goal Percent	<u>.</u>			
	Measure Program	Guai rercent				
	No Measure SBE/CO	NS				
· ·	No Measure SBE/CO	NS				
	Reasons for Recomm					
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring	well installation (drilling).			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work or	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi re, Inc. **	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring	well installation (drilling).			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work or Environmental & Infrastructu	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi re, Inc. **	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring the Agreement (PSA), and has been ass	well installation (drilling).			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work or Environmental & Infrastructu	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi re, Inc. ** an 250K	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring the Agreement (PSA), and has been ass the University of the SA Estimated Value to	well installation (drilling).			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work ord Environmental & Infrastructu CWP Not Applicable: Less th	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor- ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi- re, Inc. ** an 250K Cat.	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring the Agreement (PSA), and has been ass the University of the SA Estimated Value to	well installation (drilling). igned by RER to APTIM			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work ord Environmental & Infrastructu CWP Not Applicable: Less th	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor- ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servi- re, Inc. ** an 250K Cat.	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring the Agreement (PSA), and has been ass the University of the SA Estimated Value to	well installation (drilling). igned by RER to APTIM			
An analysis of the factors con appropriate for this contract d ** This contract is a work ord Environmental & Infrastructu CWP Not Applicable: Less th	Reasons for Recomm PRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS) tained in the project package, as well as the factors cor ue to the insufficient availability of certified firms that ler originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Servir re, Inc. ** an 250K Cat: SBE/CONS	endation tained in Implementing Order 3-22 inc can perform soil boring or monitoring the Agreement (PSA), and has been ass the University of the SA Estimated Value to	well installation (drilling). igned by RER to APTIM			

Responsible Wages and Benefits applies to all construction projects over \$100,000 that do not utilize federal fund. For federally funded projects, unless prohibited by federal or state law or disallowed by a governmental funding source, the HIGHER wage between Davis Bacon and Responsible Wages and Benefits shall apply.

MIAMI-DADE Small Business Development Division Project Worksheet							
Project/Contract Title:	SQUARE DEVELOPME LOCATED IN THE VIC	CTIVITIES AND REPORTI ENT PROJECT - BLOCKS 2 CINITY SOUTH OF NW 671 W 15TH AVE & NW 12TH F PUBLIC HOUSING	Received Date: 08/09/2018 Resubmittal Date(s):				
Project/Contract No:	018R1-D14/03-APTIM		Funding Source:	Resubilitial Date(5).		
Department:	REGULATORY AND E	CONOMIC RESOURCES	PUBLIC HOUSING &				
Estimated Cost of Project/Bid:	: \$21,151.00		COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT				
Tier 1 Set Aside		Tier 2 Se	t Aside				
Set Aside	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3				
Trade Set Aside (MCC)		Goal	Bid Pref	Serence			
No Measure		Deferred	Selection	n Factor			
CWP		Xa	SBD Director	1300 8/13/ Date	18		